1-31-92

205747US2/hc



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101767535

priginal	documents	or conv	thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Hiroyuki MIYAKE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. JUN 2 6 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party attached?

- 3. Nature of Conveyance:
  - Assignment
- □ Merger
- □ Security Agreement
- □ Change of Name

□ Other

**Execution Date:** 

April 4, 2001

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha

Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome,

Chiyoda-ku,

TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/828,229

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:



22850

6. Total applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

■ Enclosed

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

15-0030

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Marvin J. Spivak

Name of Person Signing

Registration Number:

24,913

ಂಡಿtetta, Jr.

Registration No. 26,803

Total number of pages including this cover sheet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 011938 FRAME: 0054

Docket No.:

**RECORDED: 06/26/2001** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	and other good and valuad,	able consideration in hand paid, the receipt and so	ufficiency of which	
(1) Hiroyuki MIYAKE	(4)	(7)		
(2)	(5)	(8)		
(2)(3)	(6)	(9)		
who have made a certain new and usefu				
<u>Mitsubishi Denki Kabus</u>	hiki <u>Kaisha of</u>			
2-3. Marunouchi 2-chom	<u>e, Chiyoda-ku,</u>	TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN		
its successors and assigns (hereinafter de as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inver	esignated "ASSIGNEE")	the entire right, title and interest for the United	States of America	
IMAGE PICKUP DEVICE	AND PORTABLE T	ELEPHONE		
(a) for which an application for United Serial No; o	States Letters Patent was	s filed on, and identifie	d by United States	
(b) for which an application for United	States Letters Patent was	s executed on April 4, 2001		
United States Letters Patent which may continuations, or continuations-in-part th Industrial Property to the said ASSIGN	be granted therefor and nereof, and the right to al NEE, for its interest as A	ites Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to l any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, sub ll benefits under the International Convention fo ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal rand shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE	ostitutes, renewals or the Protection of epresentatives; the	
and obtaining original, divisional, reissu successors, assigns and legal representativ based thereon, growing out of or related to	ed or extended Letters Pa ves, and without further re o the said invention; and t	rest, and to render all necessary assistance in mak atent of the United States, upon request of the samuneration, in and to any improvements, and app to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its protection and title in and to the invention herely	uid ASSIGNEE, its plications for paten successors, assigns	
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside ou INVENTORS	r signatures:	DATE SIGNED	DATE SIGNED	
n Hiroyaki MIY	AKE	April 4, 2001		
1) Hiroyaki MIYAKI Name: Hiroyaki MIYAKI	E			
2)				
Name:				
Name:				
Name:				
4) Name:				
Name:				
5) Name:				
Name:				
7) Name:				
8) Name:				
9) Name:				

PATENT REEL: 011938 FRAME: 0055